HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 49 by Senator Morrell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 14, after "shall" and before "notify" insert "attempt to"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, change "<u>one hour</u>" to "<u>eight hours</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 10, change "<u>eight</u>" to "<u>8:00</u>" and change "<u>four</u>" to "<u>4:00</u>"